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D-Subminiature Backshells - For Use With 

Straight (180º) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

4-87

4

Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

D-subminiature
Backshells - For use with Metal Shell Connectors
SDH Series

Straight (180°) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

Dimensions

A + .020" (.58mm) B +.020" (.58mm) C +.020" (.58mm) D +.020" (.58mm) E+.020" (.58mm)
Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

9 1.47 37.34 .31 7.87 - - 1.94 49.21 1.25 31.75
15 1.80 45.72 .31 7.87 .41 10.41 2.25 57.15 1.34 34.13
25 2.35 59.69 .33 8.40 .47 11.94 2.94 74.61 1.50 38.10
37 2.99 75.95 .37 9.40 .50 12.70 3.59 91.28 1.53 38.89

Adapter Hood with Filler Ends Adapter Hood with Latches

Right-Angle Adapter Hood

4-87

4

Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

D-subminiature
Backshells - For use with Metal Shell Connectors
SDH Series

Straight (180°) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

Dimensions

A + .020" (.58mm) B +.020" (.58mm) C +.020" (.58mm) D +.020" (.58mm) E+.020" (.58mm)
Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

9 1.47 37.34 .31 7.87 - - 1.94 49.21 1.25 31.75
15 1.80 45.72 .31 7.87 .41 10.41 2.25 57.15 1.34 34.13
25 2.35 59.69 .33 8.40 .47 11.94 2.94 74.61 1.50 38.10
37 2.99 75.95 .37 9.40 .50 12.70 3.59 91.28 1.53 38.89

Adapter Hood with Filler Ends Adapter Hood with Latches

Right-Angle Adapter Hood

Right-Angle (90º) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

A ± .020" (.58mm) B ± .020" (.58mm) C ± .020" (.58mm) D ± .020" (.58mm) E ± .020" (.58mm)

Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

9 1.47 37.34 .31 7.87 - - 1.94 49.21 1.25 31.75

15 1.80 45.72 .31 7.87 .41 10.41 2.25 57.15 1.34 34.13

25 2.35 59.69 .33 8.40 .47 11.94 2.94 74.61 1.50 38.10

37 2.99 75.95 .37 9.40 .50 12.70 3.59 91.28 1.53 38.89

Dimensions

Metal Shell Connectors SDH Series



D-SUBMINIATURE CONNECTORS

40

Ordering Information
Straight (180º) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

(RoHS) Latches

Positions Standard Cable Opening

9 SDHH-9BL

15 SDHH-15BL

25 SDHH-25BL

Latching Blocks for Super D Adapter System

4-88

4

Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

D-subminiature
Backshells - For use with Metal Shell Connectors
SDH Series

Straight (180°) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

Latching Blocks for Super D Adapter System

Latches Filler Ends Filler Ends w/4-40 Screws
Standard Large Standard Large Standard Large 

Positions Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening
9 SDH-9BL N/A SDH-9BF N/A SDH-9BFCS N/A

15 SDH-15BL SDH-15BLL SDH-15BF SDH-15BFL SDH-15BFCS SDH-15BFLCS
25 SDH-25BL SDH-25BLL SDH-25BF SDH-25BFL SDH-25BFCS SDH-25BFLCS
37 SDH-37BL SDH-37BLL SDH-37BF SDH-37BFL SDH-37BFCS SDH-37BFLCS

Ordering Information

Qty Required
Description For Panel Thickness Qty per pack Per SDH Hood Catalog Number
Latching Block N/A 1 each 2 each SD-LB
Latching Block with SEM Screws Up to .060" 2 each 2 each SD-LB-060
Removable Mounting Screws 
for Adapter Hood N/A 1 each 2 each 4-40UNC2AX3/4
Latching Block with SEM Screws .060" to .080" 2 each 2 each SD-LB-060-080
Latching Block with SEM Screws .080” to .125" 2 each 2 each SD-LB-125

Ordering Information

Ordering Information

Latches
Standard Cable                Large Cable 

Positions         Opening                      Opening
9 SDH-9RBL N/A

15 SDH-15RBL SDH-15RBLL
25 SDH-25RBL SDH-25RBLL
37 SDH-37RBL SDH-37RBLL

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Black Backshells for Metal Shell Connectors

Ordering Information
Description For Panel Thickness Qty per pack Qty Required Per

SDH Hood

Catalog Number

Latching Block N/A 1 each 2 each SD-LB

Latching Block with SEM Screws Up to .060" 2 each 2 each SD-LB-060

Removable Mounting Screws for 
Adapter Hood N/A 1 each 2 each 4-40UNC2AX3/4

Latching Block with SEM Screws .060" to .080" 2 each 2 each SD-LB-060-080

Latching Block with SEM Screws .080" to .125" 2 each 2 each SD-LB-125

D-Subminiature Backshells - For Use With 

Metal Shell Connectors SDH Series
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D-Subminiature Backshells - Gray With All-Plastic

Fits only T Series All-Plastic IDC connector on page 14.

Straight (180°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

4-89

4

Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

D-subminiature
Backshells - Gray with All-Plastic Connectors
SDH Series

Straight (180°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

Dimensions

A +.020" (.58mm) B +.020" (.58mm) C +.020" (.58mm)
Positions in mm in mm in mm

9 1.47 37.34 .31 7.87 ---            ---
15 1.80 45.72 .31 7.87 .41 10.41
25 2.35 59.69 .33 8.40 .47 11.94
37 2.99 75.95 .37 9.40 .50 12.70

• Fits only T Series All-Plastic IDC connector on pages 4-38 thru 4-39.

Ordering Information

Straight (180°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

Latches Filler Ends Filler Ends w/4-40 Screws
Standard Large Standard Large Standard Large 

Positions Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening Cable Opening
9 SDH-9GL N/A SDH-9GF N/A SDH-9GFCS N/A

15 SDH-15GL SDH-15GLL SDH-15GF SDH-15GFL SDH-15GFCS SDH-15GFLCS
25 SDH-25GL SDH-25GLL SDH-25GF SDH-25GFL SDH-25GFCS SDH-25GFLCS
37 SDH-37GL SDH-37GLL SDH-37GF SDH-37GFL SDH-37GFCS SDH-37GFLCS

A ± .020" (.58mm) B ± .020" (.58mm) C ± .020" (.58mm)

Positions in mm in mm in mm

9 1.47 37.34 .31 7.87 - -

15 1.80 45.72 .31 7.87 .41 10.41

25 2.35 59.69 .33 8.40 .47 11.94

37 2.99 75.95 .37 9.40 .50 12.70

Dimensions

Ordering Information
Straight (180º) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

Latches Filler Ends Filler Ends w/4-40 Screws

Positions Standard Cable Opening Standard Cable Opening Large Cable Opening

9 SDH-9GL SDH-9GF N/A

15 SDH-15GL SDH-15GF SDH-15GFLCS

25 SDH-25GL SDH-25GF SDH-25GFLCS

37 SDH-37GL SDH-37GF SDH-37GFLCS

Connectors SDH Series
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Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors
Fits only IDC connector on pages 14-39.

4-90

4

Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

D-subminiature
Backshells - Gray use with All-Plastic Connectors
SDH Series

Ordering Information

Latches
Standard Cable                Large Cable 

Positions         Opening                      Opening
9 SDH-9RGL N/A

15 SDH-15RGL SDH-15RGLL
25 SDH-25RGL SDH-25RGLL
37 SDH-37RGL SDH-37RGLL

Ordering Information

Accessories for Gray Backshells

Optional Additional
Positions   Strain Reliefs*   Stay Bands**

9 SD-WC9 SD-9-15-SB
15 SD-WC15 SD-9-15-SB
25 SD-WC25 SD-25-37-SB
37 SD-WC37 SD-25-37-SB

Screw for screwlocking connector assembly - (2 each required): 4-40UNC2AX3/4.

*  Two each required per backshell.
** Stay band tool #SD-MSBT required. See page 4-100..

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors
• Fits only IDC connectors on pages 4-38 thru 4-39.

Dimensions

A +.020" (.58mm) B +.020" (.58mm) C +.020" (.58mm) D +.020" (.58mm)
Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm

9 1.94 49.21 .31 7.87 -- --- 1.25 31.75
15 2.25 57.15 .31 7.87 .41 10.41 1.34 34.13
25 2.94 74.61 .33 8.40 .47 11.94 1.50 38.10
37 3.59 91.28 .37 9.40 .50 12.70 1.53 38.89

See page 4-85 for latch block drawing.

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

Positions
A ± .020" (.58mm) B ± .020" (.58mm) C ± .020" (.58mm) D ± .020" (.58mm)

in mm in mm in mm in mm

9 1.94 49.21 .31 7.87 - - 1.25 31.75

15 2.25 57.15 .31 7.87 .41 10.41 1.34 34.13

25 2.94 74.61 .33 8.40 .47 11.94 1.50 38.10

37 3.59 91.28 .37 9.40 .50 12.70 1.53 38.89

Dimensions

Ordering Information
Right Angle (90º) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

Positions
Latches 

Standard Cable Opening

9 SDH-9RGL

15 SDH-15RGL

25 SDH-25RGL

37 SDH-37RGL

Ordering Information
Accessories for Gray Backshells

Positions Optional Strain Reliefs* Additional Stay Bands**

9 SD-WC9 SD-9-15-SB

15 SD-WC15 SD-9-15-SB

25 SD-WC25 SD-25-37-SB

37 SD-WC37 SD-25-37-SB

* Two each required per backshell.
** Stay band tool #SD-MSBT required.  

4-90

4

Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

D-subminiature
Backshells - Gray use with All-Plastic Connectors
SDH Series

Ordering Information

Latches
Standard Cable                Large Cable 

Positions         Opening                      Opening
9 SDH-9RGL N/A

15 SDH-15RGL SDH-15RGLL
25 SDH-25RGL SDH-25RGLL
37 SDH-37RGL SDH-37RGLL

Ordering Information

Accessories for Gray Backshells

Optional Additional
Positions   Strain Reliefs*   Stay Bands**

9 SD-WC9 SD-9-15-SB
15 SD-WC15 SD-9-15-SB
25 SD-WC25 SD-25-37-SB
37 SD-WC37 SD-25-37-SB

Screw for screwlocking connector assembly - (2 each required): 4-40UNC2AX3/4.

*  Two each required per backshell.
** Stay band tool #SD-MSBT required. See page 4-100..

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors
• Fits only IDC connectors on pages 4-38 thru 4-39.

Dimensions

A +.020" (.58mm) B +.020" (.58mm) C +.020" (.58mm) D +.020" (.58mm)
Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm

9 1.94 49.21 .31 7.87 -- --- 1.25 31.75
15 2.25 57.15 .31 7.87 .41 10.41 1.34 34.13
25 2.94 74.61 .33 8.40 .47 11.94 1.50 38.10
37 3.59 91.28 .37 9.40 .50 12.70 1.53 38.89

See page 4-85 for latch block drawing.

Right-Angle (90°) Cable Entry Gray Backshells for All-Plastic Connectors

D-Subminiature Backshells - Gray Use With All-Plastic

Connectors SDH Series

Screw for screwlocking connector assembly -(2 each required): 4-40UNC2ZX3/4.
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D-Subminiature Junction Shells

Material Specifications

Shell Material Zinc-plated low carbon steel with yellow chromate finish or clear chromate finish

Clamp Zinc-plated steel with yellow chromate finish

Screw Zinc-plated steel with yellow chromate finish

Stop Nut Zinc-plated brass with yellow chromate finish

4-92Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

M
A

TE
RI

A
LS

■ Shell Material: Zinc-plated low carbon steel with yellow chromate finish.

■ Clamp: Zinc-plated steel with yellow chromate finish.

■ Screw: Zinc-plated steel with yellow chromate finish.

■ Stop Nut: Zinc-plated brass with yellow chromate finish.

Straight Clamp

D-subminiature 
Junction Shells

Round Clamp

Right-Angle Clamp

Shell A B C E F G
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32 .296 7.52 .312 7.92 .640 16.26
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04 .296 7.52 .796 20.22 .640 16.26
C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50 .296 7.52 .687 17.45 .640 16.26
D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11 .390 9.91 .687 17.45 .703 17.86

Shell A B C D E F G
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32 .406 10.31 .984 23.72 .125 3.18 1.031 26.19
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04 .593 15.06 1.515 38.48 .187 4.75 1.062 26.97

Shell A B C E F G H
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 0.718 18.24 .984 24.99 .437 11.10 .437 11.10 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
A 15 1.531 38.89 0.718 18.24 1.312 33.32 .437 11.10 .437 11.10 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
B 25 2.078 52.78 0.968 24.59 1.852 47.04 .437 11.10 .625 15.88 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
C 37 2.718 69.04 1.187 30.15 2.500 63.50 .437 11.10 .812 20.62 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
D 50 2.625 66.68 1.250 31.75 2.406 61.11 .562 14.27 .906 23.01 .531 13.49 .343 8.71

E

Round Clamp

Shell 
Size

Positions A B C D E F G

in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32 .406 10.31 .984 23.72 .125 3.18 1.031 26.19

B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04 .593 15.06 1.515 38.48 .187 4.75 1.062 26.97

4-92Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
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■ Shell Material: Zinc-plated low carbon steel with yellow chromate finish.

■ Clamp: Zinc-plated steel with yellow chromate finish.

■ Screw: Zinc-plated steel with yellow chromate finish.

■ Stop Nut: Zinc-plated brass with yellow chromate finish.

Straight Clamp

D-subminiature 
Junction Shells

Round Clamp

Right-Angle Clamp

Shell A B C E F G
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32 .296 7.52 .312 7.92 .640 16.26
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04 .296 7.52 .796 20.22 .640 16.26
C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50 .296 7.52 .687 17.45 .640 16.26
D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11 .390 9.91 .687 17.45 .703 17.86

Shell A B C D E F G
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32 .406 10.31 .984 23.72 .125 3.18 1.031 26.19
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04 .593 15.06 1.515 38.48 .187 4.75 1.062 26.97

Shell A B C E F G H
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 0.718 18.24 .984 24.99 .437 11.10 .437 11.10 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
A 15 1.531 38.89 0.718 18.24 1.312 33.32 .437 11.10 .437 11.10 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
B 25 2.078 52.78 0.968 24.59 1.852 47.04 .437 11.10 .625 15.88 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
C 37 2.718 69.04 1.187 30.15 2.500 63.50 .437 11.10 .812 20.62 .468 11.89 .281 7.14
D 50 2.625 66.68 1.250 31.75 2.406 61.11 .562 14.27 .906 23.01 .531 13.49 .343 8.71

E

Right-Angle Clamp

Shell 
Size

Positions A B C E F G H

in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 0.718 18.24 .984 24.99 .437 11.10 .437 11.10 .468 11.89 .281 7.14

A 15 1.531 38.89 0.718 18.24 1.312 33.32 .437 11.10 .437 11.10 .468 11.89 .281 7.14

B 25 2.078 52.78 0.968 24.59 1.852 47.04 .437 11.10 .625 15.88 .468 11.89 .281 7.14

C 37 2.718 69.04 1.187 30.15 2.500 63.50 .437 11.10 .812 20.62 .468 11.89 .281 7.14

D 50 2.625 66.68 1.250 31.75 2.406 61.11 .562 14.27 .906 23.01 .531 13.49 .343 8.71
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D-Subminiature Junction Shells

Deep Straight Clamp

4-93 Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

Junction Shells - Metal

Fits
Shell Standard Straight Round Right-Angle Deep Straight Switching
Size Density Clamp Clamp Clamp Clamp Shell

E 9 N/A N/A DE-19977-5 DE-24657 N/A
A 15 DA-19678-1 DA-20961 DA-19977-1 DA-24658 DA-19678-6
B 25 DB-19678-2 DB-20962 DB-19977-2 DB-24659 DB-19678-7
C 37 DC-19678-3 N/A DC-19977-3 DC-24660 DC-19678-8
D 50 DD-19678-4 N/A DD-19977-4 DD-24661 DD-19678-9

D-subminiature 
Junction Shells

Deep Straight Clamp

Switching Shell

Shell A B C D E F G H
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 .484 12.29 0.984 24.99 .578 14.68 .375 9.53 .375 9.53 .750 19.05 1.219 30.96
A 15 1.531 38.89 .484 12.29 1.312 33.32 .578 14.68 .713 18.11 .312 7.92 .750 19.05 1.250 31.75
B 25 2.078 52.78 .484 12.29 1.852 47.04 .578 14.68 1.000 25.40 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
C 37 2.718 69.04 .484 12.29 2.500 63.50 .578 14.68 1.375 34.93 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
D 50 2.625 66.68 .593 15.06 2.406 61.11 .687 17.45 1.406 35.71 .406 10.31 1.125 28.58 1.656 42.06

Shell A B C
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04
C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50
D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11

Ordering Information

F ± .015

4-93 Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

Junction Shells - Metal

Fits
Shell Standard Straight Round Right-Angle Deep Straight Switching
Size Density Clamp Clamp Clamp Clamp Shell

E 9 N/A N/A DE-19977-5 DE-24657 N/A
A 15 DA-19678-1 DA-20961 DA-19977-1 DA-24658 DA-19678-6
B 25 DB-19678-2 DB-20962 DB-19977-2 DB-24659 DB-19678-7
C 37 DC-19678-3 N/A DC-19977-3 DC-24660 DC-19678-8
D 50 DD-19678-4 N/A DD-19977-4 DD-24661 DD-19678-9

D-subminiature 
Junction Shells

Deep Straight Clamp

Switching Shell

Shell A B C D E F G H
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 .484 12.29 0.984 24.99 .578 14.68 .375 9.53 .375 9.53 .750 19.05 1.219 30.96
A 15 1.531 38.89 .484 12.29 1.312 33.32 .578 14.68 .713 18.11 .312 7.92 .750 19.05 1.250 31.75
B 25 2.078 52.78 .484 12.29 1.852 47.04 .578 14.68 1.000 25.40 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
C 37 2.718 69.04 .484 12.29 2.500 63.50 .578 14.68 1.375 34.93 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
D 50 2.625 66.68 .593 15.06 2.406 61.11 .687 17.45 1.406 35.71 .406 10.31 1.125 28.58 1.656 42.06

Shell A B C
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04
C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50
D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11

Ordering Information

F ± .015

Shell Size Positions
A B C D E F G H

in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 .484 12.29 .984 24.99 .578 14.68 .375 9.53 .375 9.53 .750 19.05 1.219 30.96

A 15 1.531 38.89 .484 12.29 1.312 33.32 .578 14.68 .713 18.11 .312 7.92 .750 19.05 1.250 31.75

B 25 2.078 52.78 .484 12.29 1.852 47.04 .578 14.68 1.000 25.40 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89

C 37 2.718 69.04 .484 12.29 2.500 63.50 .578 14.68 1.375 34.93 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89

D 50 2.625 66.68 .593 15.06 2.406 61.11 .687 17.45 1.406 35.71 .406 10.31 1.125 28.58 1.656 42.06

Switching Shell

4-93 Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

Junction Shells - Metal

Fits
Shell Standard Straight Round Right-Angle Deep Straight Switching
Size Density Clamp Clamp Clamp Clamp Shell

E 9 N/A N/A DE-19977-5 DE-24657 N/A
A 15 DA-19678-1 DA-20961 DA-19977-1 DA-24658 DA-19678-6
B 25 DB-19678-2 DB-20962 DB-19977-2 DB-24659 DB-19678-7
C 37 DC-19678-3 N/A DC-19977-3 DC-24660 DC-19678-8
D 50 DD-19678-4 N/A DD-19977-4 DD-24661 DD-19678-9

D-subminiature 
Junction Shells

Deep Straight Clamp

Switching Shell

Shell A B C D E F G H
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 .484 12.29 0.984 24.99 .578 14.68 .375 9.53 .375 9.53 .750 19.05 1.219 30.96
A 15 1.531 38.89 .484 12.29 1.312 33.32 .578 14.68 .713 18.11 .312 7.92 .750 19.05 1.250 31.75
B 25 2.078 52.78 .484 12.29 1.852 47.04 .578 14.68 1.000 25.40 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
C 37 2.718 69.04 .484 12.29 2.500 63.50 .578 14.68 1.375 34.93 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
D 50 2.625 66.68 .593 15.06 2.406 61.11 .687 17.45 1.406 35.71 .406 10.31 1.125 28.58 1.656 42.06

Shell A B C
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04
C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50
D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11

Ordering Information

F ± .015

4-93 Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

Junction Shells - Metal

Fits
Shell Standard Straight Round Right-Angle Deep Straight Switching
Size Density Clamp Clamp Clamp Clamp Shell

E 9 N/A N/A DE-19977-5 DE-24657 N/A
A 15 DA-19678-1 DA-20961 DA-19977-1 DA-24658 DA-19678-6
B 25 DB-19678-2 DB-20962 DB-19977-2 DB-24659 DB-19678-7
C 37 DC-19678-3 N/A DC-19977-3 DC-24660 DC-19678-8
D 50 DD-19678-4 N/A DD-19977-4 DD-24661 DD-19678-9

D-subminiature 
Junction Shells

Deep Straight Clamp

Switching Shell

Shell A B C D E F G H
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.203 30.56 .484 12.29 0.984 24.99 .578 14.68 .375 9.53 .375 9.53 .750 19.05 1.219 30.96
A 15 1.531 38.89 .484 12.29 1.312 33.32 .578 14.68 .713 18.11 .312 7.92 .750 19.05 1.250 31.75
B 25 2.078 52.78 .484 12.29 1.852 47.04 .578 14.68 1.000 25.40 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
C 37 2.718 69.04 .484 12.29 2.500 63.50 .578 14.68 1.375 34.93 .312 7.92 1.000 25.40 1.531 38.89
D 50 2.625 66.68 .593 15.06 2.406 61.11 .687 17.45 1.406 35.71 .406 10.31 1.125 28.58 1.656 42.06

Shell A B C
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32
B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04
C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50
D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11

Ordering Information

F ± .015

Shell Size Positions
A B C

in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.531 38.89 .500 12.70 1.312 33.32

B 25 2.078 52.78 .500 12.70 1.852 47.04

C 37 2.718 69.04 .500 12.70 2.500 63.50

D 50 2.625 66.68 .609 15.47 2.406 61.11

Ordering Information
Junction Shells - Metal

Shell Size
Fits Standard 

Density

Yellow Chromate RoHS Clear Chromate

Round Clamp Right-Angle 
Clamp

Deep Straight 
Clamp

Switching Shell Right-Angle 
Clamp

Deep Straight 
Clamp

E 9 N/A DE-19977-5 DE-24857 N/A DE-19977-30 DE-24657-30

A 15 DA-20961 DA-19977-1 DA-24658 DA-19678-6 DA-19977-31 DA-24658-31

B 25 DB-20962 DB-19977-2 DB-24659 DB-19678-7 DB-19977-32 DB-24659-32

C 37 N/A DC-19977-3 DC-24660 DC-24660-33

D 50 N/A DD-19977-4
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D-Subminiature Plastic Hoods

Phenolic Hood

Shell Material: Phenolic (black).
#4-40 Screws: Steel with nickel plating.

Ordering Information

Plastic Hoods
Shell Standard Phenolic Straight Right
Size Density Hood Hood Angle

E 9 N/A DE-51218-1 N/A
A 15 DA-51225-1 DA-51210-1 DA-51211-1
B 25 DB-51226-1A DB-51212-1 DB-51213-1
C 37 N/A N/A N/A
D 50 N/A N/A N/A

All-Plastic Straight (180°) Hood

Shell Material: Nylon (gray).
#4-40 Screws: Steel with nickel plating.

All-Plastic Right-Angle (90°) Hood

Shell Material: Nylon (gray).
#4-40 Screws: Steel with nickel plating.

D-subminiature 
Plastic Hoods

Shell A B C D E F G
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.218 30.94 1.000 25.40 .984 23.72 .500 12.70 .562 14.27 .281 7.14 .218 7.14
A 15 1.546 38.27 1.000 25.40 1.312 33.32 .500 12.70 .562 14.27 .360 9.14 .360 9.14
B 25 2.093 53.16 1.250 31.75 1.852 47.04 .500 12.70 .562 14.27 .493 12.52 .360 9.14

Shell A B C D E
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.297 32.94 1.219 30.96 .266 6.76 1.312 33.32 1.641 41.68
B 25 1.406 35.71 1.797 45.64 .328 8.33 1.852 47.04 2.203 55.96

Shell A B C D E F
Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

A 15 1.822 46.28 1.000 25.40 1.312 33.32 .500 12.70 .562 14.28 .360 9.14
B 25 2.368 60.15 1.250 31.75 1.852 47.04 .500 12.70 .562 14.28 .360 9.14

Connector Not Included

Connector Not Included

4-94Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612

All-Plastic Straight (180º) Hood
Shell Material: Nylon (gray).
#4-40 Screws: Steel with nickel plating.

A B C D E F G

Shell Size Positions in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm

E 9 1.218 30.94 1.000 25.40 .984 23.72 .500 12.70 .562 14.27 .281 7.14 .218 7.14

A 15 1.546 38.27 1.000 25.40 1.312 33.32 .500 12.70 .562 14.27 .360 9.14 .360 9.14

B 25 2.093 53.16 1.250 31.75 1.852 47.04 .500 12.70 .562 14.27 .493 12.52 .360 9.14

Ordering Information
Plastic Hoods
Shell Size Standard Density Straight Hood

E 9 DE-51218-1

A 15 DA-51210-1

B 25

C 37 N/A

D 50 N/A

A 15
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In operation since 1917, Cinch supplies high quality, high performance
connectors and cables globally to the Aerospace, Military/Defense,
Commercial Transportation, Oil & Gas, High End Computer, and other
markets. We provide custom solutions with our creative, hands on
engineering and end to end approach.

Our diverse product offerings include: connectors, enclosures and 
cable assemblies utilizing multiple contact technologies including 
copper and fiber optics. Our product engineering and development 
activities employ cutting edge technologies for design and modeling, 
and our various technologies and expertise enable us to deliver 
custom solutions and products for our strategic partnerships.
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